2024 Downtown Soil Disposal Project (#8924037)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 02/21/2024 10:30 AM CST

					RC Pave	ers LLC/Ron					Integrity	Grading and				
					Christiansen Trucking Inc.		Woller Excavating LLC		Haas Sons, Inc.		Excavating, Inc.		Francis Melvin, Inc.		A-1 Excavating LLC	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid																
1	204.0100.S	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	160	\$5.52	\$883.20	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.60	\$576.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	Lf	100	\$2.12	\$212.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.15	\$515.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
3	205.0600.S	Contaminated Soil Excavation/Hauling	Ton	1800	\$10.22	\$183,960.00	\$10.00	\$180,000.00	\$10.60	\$190,800.00	\$10.00	\$180,000.00	\$11.98	\$215,640.00	\$12.00	\$216,000.00
4	205.0700.S	Stockpile Contaminated Soil Onsite	CY	2400	\$1.49	\$3,576.00	\$4.40	\$10,560.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$21,600.00	\$2.50	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00
5	205.0750.S	Stockpile Clean Soil Onsite	CY	950	\$1.49	\$1,415.50	\$5.10	\$4,845.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.02	\$2,869.00	\$8.00	\$7,600.00
		Stockpile Salvaged Crushed Aggregate Base														
6	205.0800.S	Course	CY	560	\$15.12	\$8,467.20	\$7.60	\$4,256.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,480.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$1.00	\$560.00
			Base B	id Total:		\$198,513.90		\$201,621.00		\$211,590.00		\$214,380.00		\$227,560.00		\$245,560.00

					Janke General				Blue River	Environmental		
					Contractors		Earth Inc.		& Restoration, Inc		O6 Environmental	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid												
1	204.0100.S	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	160	\$12.40	\$1,984.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$69.00	\$11,040.00	\$7.50	\$1,200.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	Lf	100	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$91.75	\$9,175.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
3	205.0600.S	Contaminated Soil Excavation/Hauling	Ton	1800	\$18.25	\$328,500.00	\$17.75	\$319,500.00	\$22.10	\$397,800.00	\$36.97	\$665,460.00
4	205.0700.S	Stockpile Contaminated Soil Onsite	CY	2400	\$11.00	\$26,400.00	\$18.00	\$43,200.00	\$11.80	\$28,320.00	\$9.50	\$22,800.00
5	205.0750.S	Stockpile Clean Soil Onsite	CY	950	\$11.50	\$10,925.00	\$17.00	\$16,150.00	\$18.40	\$17,480.00	\$8.50	\$8,075.00
		Stockpile Salvaged Crushed Aggregate Base										
6	205.0800.S	Course	CY	560	\$11.70	\$6,552.00	\$16.00	\$8,960.00	\$24.00	\$13,440.00	\$8.00	\$4,480.00
Base Bid Total:						\$375,261.00		\$400,810.00		\$477,255.00		\$702,665.00